______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________     1 of 3
SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive   Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone 805.486.4565 • Fax 858.712.2040 • Email: info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
Specifications                                                     All Specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25°C unless otherwise stated.
 AC Input                              100-240VAC, +/-10%, 47-63 Hz single phase MTBF                                                              >100,000 hours (calculated)
Input Current                               115VAC:  4A max,  230VAC: 1.5A max Hold-up Time                                                         21 ms min. @ 100VAC
Inrush Current                                       75A max. @ 264VAC, Cold Start Overvoltage Protection                          130% of nominal output voltage
Input Fuses                  Internal 6.3A Primary Current Fuses are provided Overload Protection               110-150% of full rated load, auto-recovery
PFC, Harmonics                                                                  IEC61000-3-2 Short Circuit Protection                               Hiccup Mode, auto-recovery

Input Connector: "F" = IEC320 C14 grounded.   See below for other options (consult factory for availability)
Output Connector: "51" - Molex 39-01-2060 or equivalent.  Other options available, consult factory.
Model Number Key
VV 51MENT 011 220 A F
OUTPUT PARAMETERS
  Model Number Output Volts Output Current (max) Max Watts Ripple (Vp-p max)
MENT1220A1251F01 12V 15.0A 180W 120mV
MENT1220A1551F01 15V 13.0A 195W 150mV
MENT1220A1851F01 18V 11.7A 210W 240mV
MENT1220A2451F01 24V 9.2A 220W 240mV
MENT1220A2851F01 28V 7.9A 220W 280mV
MENT1220A3251F01 32V 6.9A 220W 320mV
MENT1220A4851F01 48V 4.6A 220W 480mV
                       Input Receptacle Options                                                      Output Connector
                                                                                           See outline drawings below for connector information and pinout.
EMI/EMC Compliance
Conducted Emissions FCC Part 15, Subpart B, EN55011 Class B
Radiated Emissions FCC Part 15, Subpart B, EN55011 Class B
Voltage Fluctuations EN61000-3-3, Line Flicker
Static Discharge Immunity EN61000-4-2, 6kV Contact Discharge, 8kV air discharge
Radiated RF Immunity EN61000-4-3, 3V/m.
EFT/Burst Immunity EN61000-4-4, 2kV/5kHz..
Line Surge Immunity EN61000-4-5, 1kV differential, 2kV common-mode
Conducted RF Immunity EN61000-4-6, 3Vrms
Power Frequency Magnetic Field Immunity EN61000-4-8, 3A/m
Voltage Dip Immunity EN61000-4-11 crit. A, 100Vac 60Hz, 40%/5 cycles with 70% full load.
Line Frequency Harmonics EN61000-3-2, Class A
MENT1220
Universal 220W Series
 Medical Switch-Mode Power Supply        3Year Warranty
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________     3 of 3
SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive   Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone 805.486.4565 • Fax 858.712.2040 • Email: info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
Pin Wire Color Desig. Wire Color Desig.
1 Red +Vout Red +Vout
2 Blue GND N/A N/C
3 Green GND Green GND
4 White +Vout White +Vout
5 Yellow +Vout N/A N/C
6 Black GND Black GND
OUTPUT CONNECTOR:     Molex 39-01-2060 or equiv.
MATING CONNECTOR:     Molex 39-01-2061 or equiv.
12V thru 18V Models: 24V thru 48V Models:
Data Sheet © 2010 SL Power Electronics Corp.  The information and specifications contained herein are believed to be correct at the time of publication.            Rev. 5-10-2010
However, SL Power accepts no responsibility for consequences arising from reproduction errors or inaccuracies.  Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Outline Drawing: (“F” input receptacle shown)
Output Connector Pinouts
MENT1220
Universal 220W Series
 Medical Switch-Mode Power Supply        3Year Warranty
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 SL Power:
  MENT1220A2451F01  MENT1220A2851F01  MENT1220A3251F01  MENT1220A4851F01  MENT1220A1251F01
MENT1220A1551F01  MENT1220A1851F01